



\$~1.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **LPA 617/2023 & CM APPL. 45572/2023, CM APPL. 45574/2023**
YUVA BHARTI TRUST THROUGH SECRETARY & ANR.

..... Appellants
Through: Mr R K Tanwar, Mr Ujjwal Kumar,
Mr Varun Maheshwari and Mr Manan
Soni, Advocates.
versus

YUVA BHARTI TRUST & ANR. Respondents
Through: Mr S S Sisodia, Mr Saurav Kr. Singh,
Ms Muskan Rawlley and Mr Moksh
Kataria, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

% **ORDER**
14.02.2024

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

CAV 451/2023

1. Since counsel for the respondent has entered appearance, the caveat shall stand discharged.

CM APPL. 45573/2023.

2. Allowed, subject to just exceptions.

LPA 617/2023

3. The respondent has moved an adjournment slip, to which no objection

LPA 617/2023

Page 1 of 2



has been given by counsel for the appellants.

4. Accordingly, list the matter on 31.07.2024.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

AMIT BANSAL, J

FEBRUARY 14, 2024

at

Click here to check corrigendum, if any

LPA 617/2023

Page 2 of 2