



\$~3

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

LPA 617/2023 & CM APPL. 45574/2023

YUVA BHARTI TRUST

THROUGH SECRETARY & ANR.

.....Appellants

Through: Mr Manan Soni and Ms Minakshi,
Adv.

versus

YUVA BHARTI TRUST & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr S S Sisodia, Mr Saurav Kr. Singh,
Ms Muskan Rawlley and Mr Moksh
Kataria, Adv.

Mr Divyam Nandrajog, Panel
Counsel, GNCTD with Ms Surbhi
Soni, Adv. for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

31.07.2024

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. Counsel for the appellant submits that Mr. Alok Kumar, learned senior counsel, who was engaged to argue the matter, is not available today as he is busy with another matter in the Supreme Court.
2. At request, list the appeal on 08.10.2024.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

AMIT BANSAL, J

JULY 31, 2024/ds

Click here to check corrigendum, if any