



\$~21

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ LPA 617/2023, CM APPL. 45574/2023-Addl.doc.  
YUVA BHARTI TRUST THROUGH SECRETARY & ANR.

.....Appellants  
Through: Mr. Alok Kumar, Sr. Adv with Ms.  
Manisha A. Narain, Mr. Ravinder  
Tomar, Mr. Ujjwal Kumar, Mr. Varun  
Maheshwari, Mr. Manan Soni and  
Mr. Siddhant S., Advs

versus

YUVA BHARTI TRUST & ANR. ....Respondents  
Through: Mr. S.S. Sisodia and Mr. Saurav  
Kumar, Advs for R-1  
Ms. Sareeja Pal, Adv on behalf of Mr.  
Divyam Nandrajog, Panel Counsel,  
GNCTD/R-2

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE**

**ORDER**  
**21.01.2025**

%

1. Learned senior counsel for the respondent is stated to be not available and therefore an adjournment is sought.
2. At request, list on 16.04.2025.

**REKHA PALLI, J**

**SAURABH BANERJEE, J**

**JANUARY 21, 2025/akr**