



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 617/2023 & CM APPL. 45574/2023**

YUVA BHARTI TRUST THROUGH SECRETARY & ANR.

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Alok Kumar Sr. Adv. with
Ms. Manish Agrawal Narain,
Mr. RK Tanwar, Mr. Ujjwal
Kumar, Mr. Amit Kumar Singh,
Mr. Varun Maheshwari, Mr.
Manan Soni, Advs.

versus

YUVA BHARTI TRUST & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sulalit Singh Sisodia along
with Ms Nalini Singh, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

10.09.2025

%

1. It is already 4:35 P.M. No time left.
2. List on 16.12.2025.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.
SEPTEMBER 10, 2025/sp