



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 617/2023 & CM APPL. 45574/2023 (Addl.Doc.)**

YUVA BHARTI TRUST THROUGH SECRETARY & ANR.

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Alok Kumar, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. Manisha Narayan, Mr. R.
K. Tanwar, Mr. Ujjwal Kumar
& Mr. Manan Soni, Advs.

versus

YUVA BHARTI TRUST & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Kirti Uppal, Sr .Adv. with
Ms. Asmita Shukla, Advs.
Mr. S. S. Sisodia & Mr.
Pushpendra, Advs. for D-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

16.12.2025

%

List on 15.04.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.

DECEMBER 16, 2025/v