



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **LPA 617/2023 & CM APPL. 45574/2023**
YUVA BHARTI TRUST THROUGH SECRETARY & ANR.

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Alok Kumar, Sr. Adv. with Ms. Manisha Agrawal Narain, Mr. RK Tanwar, Mr. Ujjwal Kumar, Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Mr. Varun Maheshwari, Mr. Manan Soni and Ms. Kavita Bardia, Advs.

versus

YUVA BHARTI TRUST & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Kirti Uppal, Sr. Adv. with Mr. S S Sisodia, Mr. Harkiran Kalra, Ms. Archisha Satyarthi and Mr. Abhishek Kumar Mishra, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

15.04.2026

1. Though a passover is sought by the counsel for the appellants, it is not possible to passover the matter in view of the position of Board today.
2. Accordingly, re-notify on 30.04.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

APRIL 15, 2026/sr