



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 617/2023 CM APPL. 45574/2023**

YUVA BHARTI TRUST THROUGH SECRETARY & ANR.

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Alok Kumar, Sr. Adv. with Ms. Manisha Agrawal Narain, Mr. RK Tanwar, Mr. Ujjwal Kumar, Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Mr. Varun Maheshwari, Mr. Manan Soni and Ms. Kavita Bardia, Advs.

versus

YUVA BHARTI TRUST & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr Kirti Uppal, Sr. Adv with Mr. S. S. Sisodia and Ms. Archita, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

At the request of Mr. Alok Kumar, learned Senior Counsel for the appellant, for an adjournment, re-notify on 27.07.2026 at 03:30 PM.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

APRIL 30, 2026/sr