



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 617/2023 & CM APPL. 45574/2023**

YUVA BHARTI TRUST THROUGH SECRETARY & ANR.

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Alok Kumar Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Ravinder Tanwar, Mr. Ujjwal Kumar
Mr. Manan Soni, Mr. Amit Kumar Singh,
Mr Varun Maheshwari, Adv.

versus

YUVA BHARTI TRUST & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. S.S Sisodia with Mr.
Muskan Singh Rana, Ms. Jasi Saurabh, Mr.
Siddhant Kumar and Mr. Nishant Kr
Pandey, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

%

27.07.2026

As this matter was to be taken up at 3.30 pm and the regular
Bench has not convened today, re-notify on 29 September 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.

JULY 27, 2026/dsn